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Case
No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Immunohistochemical score for ADAMY expression

Sex

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Age

75
72
56
80
76
56
85
74
68
50
65
72
80
56
54
50
72
71
63
57

81

APPENDIX B

Diagnosis

OSCC
0OSCC
0OSCC
0OSCC
OSCC
0OSCC
0OSCC
OSCC
OSCC
OSCC
0OSCC
OSCC
OSCC
OSCC
0OSCC
0SCC
OSCC
OSCC
0OSCC
0OSCC

OSCC

Grading

Well
Well
Well
Well
Well
Well
Well
Well
Well
Well
Well
Well
Well
Well
Moderately
Moderately
Moderately
Moderately
Moderately
Moderately

Moderately

45

Positive cell
score

45.49

93.72

98.77

70.23

95.37

92.29

96.20

91.95

88.19

96.55

97.50

78.86

98.60

92.77

96.40

79.10

84.59

88.96

91.14

91.56

98.96

Intensity
score

1

2

IHC
score

0.45

1.87

2.96

1.40

2.86

2.77

2.89

2.76

1.76

2.90

2.92

0.79

2.96

2.78

1.93

0.79

1.69

1.78

2.73

2.75

1.98



Case

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Sex

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Age

65
71
43
51
74
80
64
72
81
59
66
54
83

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Diagnosis

OSCC
OSCC
OSCC
OSCC
OSCC
OSCC
OSCC
OSCC
OSCC
OSCC
OSCC
OSCC
OSCC
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal

Normal

Grading

Moderately
Moderately
Moderately
Moderately
Moderately
Poorly
Poorly
Poorly
Poorly
Poorly
Poorly
Poorly

Poorly
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Positive cell
score

78.17

96.38

93.08

87.06

86.85

76.62

91.70

90.58

58.57

4.74

50.79

30.94

84.48

22.45

18.93

25.75

3.15

44.23

30.87

5.93

12.62

61.03

3.08

Intensity
score

2

IHC
score

1.56

1.93

1.86

2.61

1.74

1.53

1.83

1.81

0.59

0.05

0.51

0.62

1.69

0.22

0.19

0.26

0.03

1.33

0.31

0.06

0.13

1.22

0.03
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