

ลิขสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่ Copyright[©] by Chiang Mai University All rights reserved

APPENDIX A

Certificate of ethical clearance

	-สำเนา-				
	NO54/2014				
	CERTIFICATE OF ETHICAL CLEARANCE				
	Human Experimentation Committee Faculty of dentistry				
	Chiang Mai University				
	Chiang Mai, Thailand				
•	Title of project or study : Expression of ADAM 9 and Protein P16 and high risk type HPV detection in Oral squamous cell carcinoma.				
	Principal Investigator : Suttichai Krisanaprakornkit				
	Participating Institution (S) : Faculty of Dentistry Chiang Mai University Chiang Mai, Thailand				
	Approved by the Faculty of Dentistry Human Experimentation Committee: December 25, 2014				
	Signature of the Chairman of the Committee :				
	Ata				
	(Prof. Anak Iamaroon, D.D.S., M.S., Ph.D.)				
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				

44

Countersigned:

(Assoc.Prof.Dr.Sitthichai Wanachantararak, D.D.S., Ph.D.)
Dean, Faculty of Dentistry

Immunohistochemical score for ADAM9 expression

APPENDIX B

Case No.	Sex	Age	Diagnosis	Grading	Positive cell score	Intensity score	IHC score
1	Male	75	OSCC	Well	45.49	1	0.45
2	Female	72	OSCC	Well	93.72	2	1.87
3	Female	56	OSCC	Well	98.77	3	2.96
4	Female	80	OSCC	Well	70.23	2	1.40
5	Female	76	OSCC	Well	95.37	3	2.86
6	Male	56	OSCC	Well	92.29	3	2.77
7	Female	85	OSCC	Well	96.20	3	2.89
8	Male	74	OSCC	Well	91.95	3	2.76
9	Female	68	OSCC	Well	88.19	6 2	1.76
10	Female	50	OSCC	Well	96.55	3	2.90
11	Female	65	OSCC	Well	97.50	3	2.92
12	Female	72	OSCC	Well	78.86	1	0.79
13	Male	80	OSCC	Well	98.60	3	2.96
14	Female	56	OSCC	Well	92.77	Joani	2.78
15	Male	54	OSCC	Moderately	96.40	nive2rsity	1.93
16	Female	50	OSCC	Moderately	79.10	r v¹ e	0.79
17	Male	72	OSCC	Moderately	84.59	2	1.69
18	Female	71	OSCC	Moderately	88.96	2	1.78
19	Male	63	OSCC	Moderately	91.14	3	2.73
20	Male	57	OSCC	Moderately	91.56	3	2.75
21	Female	81	OSCC	Moderately	98.96	2	1.98

Case No.	Sex	Age	Diagnosis	Grading	Positive cell score	Intensity score	IHC score
22	Male	65	OSCC	Moderately	78.17	2	1.56
23	Female	71	OSCC	Moderately	96.38	2	1.93
24	Male	43	OSCC	Moderately	93.08	2	1.86
25	Male	51	OSCC	Moderately	87.06	3	2.61
26	Female	74	OSCC	Moderately	86.85	2	1.74
27	Female	80	OSCC	Poorly	76.62	2	1.53
28	Male	64	OSCC	Poorly	91.70	2	1.83
29	Female	72	OSCC	Poorly	90.58	2	1.81
30	Male	81	OSCC	Poorly	58.57	1	0.59
31	Male	59	OSCC	Poorly	4.74) \l	0.05
32	Male	66	OSCC	Poorly	50.79	1	0.51
33	Male	54	OSCC	Poorly	30.94	2	0.62
34	Male	83	OSCC	Poorly	84.48	/ 2	1.69
35	Female	N/A	Normal	11-0	22.45	1 1	0.22
36	Male	N/A	Normal		18.93	1	0.19
37	Male	N/A	Normal	- 77	25.75	1	0.26
38	Female	N/A	Normal	UNIV	3.15	1	0.03
39	Female	N/A	Normal	-	44.23	3	1.33
40	Male	N/A	Normal	วทยาล	30.87	0ใหม	0.31
41	Male	N/A	Normal	Chiang	5.93	versity	0.06
42	Male	N/A	Normal	ts-r	12.62	v e d	0.13
43	Female	N/A	Normal	-	61.03	2	1.22
44	Female	N/A	Normal	-	3.08	1	0.03

CURRICULUM VITAE

Author's Name Miss Pattaramon Tanasubsinn

Date of birth 29th September 1986

Place of birth Bangkok, Thailand

Education Doctor of Dental Surgery (D.D.S.), Faculty of Dentistry,

Srinakharinwirot University, Thailand, 2010

Experience Dentist, Sakaeo Provincial Health Office, Sakaeo,

Thailand 2010

Dentist, Sakaeo Crown Prince Hospital, Sakaeo,

Thailand 2011-2014

